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24th IHF Women's Junior (U20) World Championship

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 16)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. HORIUCHI Yukiha Japan 4 3 22/42 52% 5,50

2. MARDALEN Kadija Norway 7 5 33/76 43% 4,70

3. CRISTEA Ana Maria Romania 7 7 38/89 43% 5,40

4. SLAIBE Rocio Argentina 3 3 9/22 41% 3,00

5. LORISCH Zoe Germany 7 5 11/27 41% 1,50

6. SAMZUN Zazie France 4 2 10/25 40% 2,50

7. ZAJ Klára Hungary 8 7 68/173 39% 8,50

8. SAVIĆ Mina Serbia 7 4 20/52 38% 2,80

9. WALL Ida Sweden 8 5 22/58 38% 2,70

10. SCHANSSEMA Bianca Netherlands 8 8 76/206 37% 9,50

11. ROSA Matilde Portugal 8 8 98/267 37% 12,20

11. WU Hsin Yun Chinese Taipei 7 6 78/212 37% 11,10

13. INGADÓTTIR Anna Karólína Iceland 8 7 22/60 37% 2,70

14. TIGNON Alix France 7 7 50/137 36% 7,10

15. LITTORIN Stina Sweden 8 6 57/157 36% 7,10

16. WAEL SAYED Gihad Egypt 7 7 66/183 36% 9,40

17. SUGIMOTO Mizuki Japan 5 5 29/81 36% 5,80

18. CHURLINOVSKA Matea North Macedonia 7 7 77/216 36% 11,00

19. WEISS Marie Kristin Germany 7 7 84/239 35% 12,00

20. CHAPPUIS Charlotte Switzerland 8 8 37/106 35% 4,60

21. LEHUAULT PARC Romane France 7 7 45/129 35% 6,40

21. BOUDHAOUIA Aya Tunisia 7 7 54/155 35% 7,70

23. ALMIND Stine Skovbo Denmark 8 8 52/152 34% 6,50

24. WIZUROVÁ Patricie Czechia 7 7 63/185 34% 9,00

25. CARRASCO Florencia Argentina 7 6 44/130 34% 6,20

26. JOHANSSON Ella Sweden 8 7 28/83 34% 3,50

26. MULAMBA Carla Nkonko Jaime Angola 7 7 59/175 34% 8,40

28. YARMOHAMMADTOUSKI Elnaz Iran 7 7 82/244 34% 11,70

28. BJARNASEN Ethel Gyda Iceland 8 8 83/247 34% 10,30

28. NIŢĂ Ioana Romania 7 7 34/101 34% 4,80

31. FERNANDEZ DEL RIO Aida Spain 7 7 50/149 34% 7,10

32. IMRE Szofi Hungary 8 5 32/97 33% 4,00

33. CUADRADO Candelaria Argentina 7 7 47/143 33% 6,70

34. SOUMAH Fatoumata Guinea 7 5 30/93 32% 4,20

35. HARTZ Claire Switzerland 8 8 62/193 32% 7,70



Generated on 30.6.2024 21:58 Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)

24th IHF Women's Junior (U20) World Championship

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. ROSA Matilde Portugal 8 8 98/267 37% 12,20

2. WEISS Marie Kristin Germany 7 7 84/239 35% 12,00

3. BJARNASEN Ethel Gyda Iceland 8 8 83/247 34% 10,30

3. YARMOHAMMADTOUSKI Elnaz Iran 7 7 82/244 34% 11,70

5. WU Hsin Yun Chinese Taipei 7 6 78/212 37% 11,10

6. CHURLINOVSKA Matea North Macedonia 7 7 77/216 36% 11,00

7. SCHANSSEMA Bianca Netherlands 8 8 76/206 37% 9,50

8. RUZIEVA Rukhshona Uzbekistan 7 7 76/315 24% 10,80

9. MARSENIĆ Marija Montenegro 7 7 71/228 31% 10,10

10. ZAJ Klára Hungary 8 7 68/173 39% 8,50

11. WAEL SAYED Gihad Egypt 7 7 66/183 36% 9,40

12. HADDAD Zineb Yousra Algeria 7 7 63/202 31% 9,00

13. WIZUROVÁ Patricie Czechia 7 7 63/185 34% 9,00

14. CRAIG ORTIZ Paula Antonia Chile 7 7 63/209 30% 9,00

15. HARTZ Claire Switzerland 8 8 62/193 32% 7,70

16. MULAMBA Carla Nkonko Jaime Angola 7 7 59/175 34% 8,40

17. VRANIC Teodora Serbia 7 7 59/192 31% 8,40

18. LITTORIN Stina Sweden 8 6 57/157 36% 7,10

19. BOUDHAOUIA Aya Tunisia 7 7 54/155 35% 7,70

20. GRONWALD Lani USA 7 7 52/181 29% 7,40

21. ALMIND Stine Skovbo Denmark 8 8 52/152 34% 6,50

22. TIGNON Alix France 7 7 50/137 36% 7,10

23. FERNANDEZ DEL RIO Aida Spain 7 7 50/149 34% 7,10

24. VENANCIO RAMOS Karewit 

Alexandra

Mexico 7 7 49/200 25% 7,00

25. KAYSEN Ida Marie Barholm Denmark 8 8 48/156 31% 6,00

26. FRISENDAL Dina Norway 7 6 48/163 29% 6,80

27. CUADRADO Candelaria Argentina 7 7 47/143 33% 6,70

28. LEHUAULT PARC Romane France 7 7 45/129 35% 6,40

29. CARRASCO Florencia Argentina 7 6 44/130 34% 6,20

30. BACELAR Marcela Brazil 7 7 43/142 30% 6,10

31. KIM Gayeong Korea 7 7 40/182 22% 5,70

32. CRISTEA Ana Maria Romania 7 7 38/89 43% 5,40

33. CHAPPUIS Charlotte Switzerland 8 8 37/106 35% 4,60

34. KITABAYASHI Riri Japan 5 5 36/173 21% 7,20

35. YANG Chunfeng China 7 7 35/128 27% 5,00
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24th IHF Women's Junior (U20) World Championship

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SOUMAH Fatoumata Guinea 7 5 9/16 56,2%

2. BJARNASEN Ethel 

Gyda

Iceland 8 8 18/33 54,5%

2. INGADÓTTIR Anna 

Karólína

Iceland 8 7 6/11 54,5%

4. LEHUAULT PARC 

Romane

France 7 7 9/17 52,9%

5. JOHANSSON Ella Sweden 8 7 4/8 50,0%

5. BAZOVIC Aleksandra Montenegro 5 4 4/8 50,0%

7. CRISTEA Ana Maria Romania 7 7 9/19 47,3%

8. BOUDHAOUIA Aya Tunisia 7 7 11/24 45,8%

9. NIŢĂ Ioana Romania 7 7 10/22 45,4%

10. HADDAD Zineb 

Yousra

Algeria 7 7 18/40 45,0%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MARDALEN Kadija Norway 7 5 5/9 55,5%

2. HADDAD Zineb 

Yousra

Algeria 7 7 11/25 44,0%

3. CHURLINOVSKA 

Matea

North Macedonia 7 7 6/14 42,8%

4. INGADÓTTIR Anna 

Karólína

Iceland 8 7 5/13 38,4%

4. WU Hsin Yun Chinese Taipei 7 6 5/13 38,4%

6. SCHANSSEMA Bianca Netherlands 8 8 6/19 31,5%

7. GORE Isabella Chile 7 7 4/13 30,7%

8. HARTZ Claire Switzerland 8 8 3/10 30,0%

9. LEHUAULT PARC 

Romane

France 7 7 3/11 27,2%

9. VRANIC Teodora Serbia 7 7 3/11 27,2%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SAMZUN Zazie France 4 2 7/10 70,0%

2. WU Hsin Yun Chinese Taipei 7 6 22/33 66,6%

3. MARDALEN Kadija Norway 7 5 11/17 64,7%

4. SLAIBE Rocio Argentina 3 3 8/13 61,5%

5. MULAMBA Carla Nkonko 

Jaime

Angola 7 7 25/42 59,5%

6. CONTE M'mahawa Guinea 7 5 16/27 59,2%

7. VAN DER VORST 

Nikki

Netherlands 8 7 10/17 58,8%

8. LITTORIN Stina Sweden 8 6 27/46 58,6%

9. HORIUCHI Yukiha Japan 4 3 12/21 57,1%

10. ROSA Matilde Portugal 8 8 45/79 56,9%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MARDALEN Kadija Norway 7 5 6/12 50,0%

2. BOUBAKER Ilef Aya Tunisia 7 6 4/9 44,4%

3. HADDAD Zineb 

Yousra

Algeria 7 7 7/16 43,7%

4. CHURLINOVSKA 

Matea

North Macedonia 7 7 8/21 38,0%

5. CUADRADO 

Candelaria

Argentina 7 7 6/16 37,5%

5. WALL Ida Sweden 8 5 3/8 37,5%

5. VRANIC Teodora Serbia 7 7 9/24 37,5%

8. MARSENIĆ Marija Montenegro 7 7 12/33 36,3%

9. BACELAR Marcela Brazil 7 7 6/17 35,2%

10. VENANCIO RAMOS 

Karewit Alexandra

Mexico 7 7 7/20 35,0%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. LORISCH Zoe Germany 7 5 4/6 66,6%

2. GJORGJIEVSKA 

Veronika

North Macedonia 5 4 5/8 62,5%

3. WALL Ida Sweden 8 5 6/12 50,0%

4. CARRASCO Florencia Argentina 7 6 17/37 45,9%

5. SUGIMOTO Mizuki Japan 5 5 7/16 43,7%

6. SOUMAH Fatoumata Guinea 7 5 9/22 40,9%

7. YARMOHAMMADTOUSKI

Elnaz

Iran 7 7 20/50 40,0%

8. SCHANSSEMA Bianca Netherlands 8 8 23/59 38,9%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. CRISTEA Ana Maria Romania 7 7 3/5 60,0%

2. LEHUAULT PARC 

Romane

France 7 7 3/6 50,0%

3. SHABANI KOUHBANANI 

Mohaddeseh

Iran 7 7 3/7 42,8%

4. BACELAR Marcela Brazil 7 7 5/14 35,7%

4. MULAMBA Carla Nkonko 

Jaime

Angola 7 7 5/14 35,7%

6. LITTORIN Stina Sweden 8 6 7/20 35,0%

7. KAYSEN Ida Marie 

Barholm

Denmark 8 8 3/9 33,3%

7. NEAGU Teodora 

Diana

Romania 5 5 3/9 33,3%


